WDM CHARTERED PROFESSIONAL

July 27, 2022

SERVICE
INTEGRITY
TRUST

Re: Billy Goat Brands Ltd. ("the Company") Notice Pursuant to NI 51-102 - Change of Auditor

As required by the National Instrument 51-102 and in connection with our proposed engagement as auditor of the Company, we have reviewed the information contained in the Company's Notice of Change of Auditor dated July 26, 2022, and agree with the information contained therein, based upon our knowledge of the information relating to the said notice and of the Company at this time.

Yours truly,

WDM

Chartered Professional Accountants

WDM CHARTERED PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTANTS

Billy Goat Brands Ltd.. CC.

Q:\WINWORD\MIKEKAO\MKLETRS\Billy Goat Brands Ltd\Appointment - Auditors\Billy Goat Brands Ltd. - Ltr to Regulators re appointment as auditors (Jul 2022).docx

.



SUITE 420

1501WEST BROADWAY VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA CANADA V6J 4Z6

TEL: (604) 428-1866 FAX: (604) 428-0513 WWW.WDMCA.COM

